FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreeme			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age Departmental File	^{ncies)} Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)				
Name (line 1) Kimpton Wylie Burd	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	Month Day Year 11/ 09/ 00		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names of rece			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Play Ball, LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1) 20 North Port Roya	1 Drive	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Hilton Head Island	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party on	y.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
07/2000 MWDLDER1 00000056 29133565				
40.00 DP)	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includin mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cl	ng time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Government of the State of Information and Regulatory Affairs D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tu	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includin mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C i, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wa ademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNM recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.	ENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

fe

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0807

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412/566-6109	
Name	Alan G. Towner			
Address (line 1)	Eckert Seamans Cheri	in & Mellott, LLC		
Address (line 2)	600 Grant Street, 44	Ith Floor		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1521	.9		
Address (line 4)				
-	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment #	
Enter either the F Patent Patent If this document is be signed by the first na Patent Cooper Enter P only if	Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)	
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	Payment: Enclos count ment by deposit account or if addit De	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	40.00	
Statement and				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.Alan G. TownerMM11/30/00				
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0808

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, KIMPTON WYLIE BURDEN, residing at 45 Millwright Drive, Hilton Head Island, SC 29926, a United States citizen, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPORTS BALL WHEEL COVER for which I have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS PLAY BALL, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 20 North Port Royal Drive, Hilton Head Island, SC 29928, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED NOVE THE LOCAL 9 , 2000. (SEAL)

State of 2017H ALULINA : ss. County of KANTOIT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared KIMPTON WYLIE BURDEN, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/30/2000